505847475 01/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894411

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JAN GRONEBERG					12/20/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	NIENS	NIENSTEDT GMBH				
Street Address:	AN DE	AN DER BRINKWIESE 11				
City:	HALTE	HALTERN AM SEEE				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	45721	45721				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		1671	714844			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will		• •	528-6923 e-mail address first; if that is u i	isuccess	ful, it will be sent	
using a fax number,		d; if th	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			-528-4882			
			docket@b2iplaw.com BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC			
			000 TOWN CENTER			
			TE 800			
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SOU	THFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:		THFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 01212-0003			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER			01212-0003			
			01212-0003 CHARLES A. BIENEMAN			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:			01212-0003 CHARLES A. BIENEMAN /Charles A. Bieneman/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:		01212-0003 CHARLES A. BIENEMAN /Charles A. Bieneman/ 01/06/2020			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Jan Groneberg residing at Düsseldorfer Strasse 32, 10707 Berlin, Germany.

hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented an invention entitled:

"COLLECTING AND DISCHARGING DEVICE FOR THE CUTTING JET OF A LIQUID CUTTING SYSTEM"

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 16/714,844 filed on December 16, 2019 and identified with Attorney Docket No. 01212-0003;

and WHEREAS, Nienstedt GmbH, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a German company having a place of business at An der Brinkwiese 11, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, in all U.S. and/or foreign patent applications filed therefore, and/or in all patents that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the invention, in any form or embodiment thereof; the aforesaid patent application; any patent application in this or any foreign country for the invention, including any provisional patent application to which the aforesaid patent application claims priority and including the right to file international patent applications; and any patents or reissues or extensions thereof for the invention in this or any foreign country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention in this or any foreign country;

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of the invention and the patent application to the Assignee at the time the invention was made;

AND Assignor(s) hereby agrees that the Assignor(s), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay and without payment or compensation by Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the Assignee in accordance with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 051418 FRAME: 0592

AND Assignor(s) hereby grants to the Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications or patents that may be obtained for the invention, for Assignee's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

AND Assignor(s) hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor(s) has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the patent application herein assigned and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent who has Power of Attorney with respect to the patent application, to insert above the filing date and application number of the above-identified patent application when the filing date and patent application number become known;

AND the Parties acknowledge that this Assignment may be signed by Assignors in counterparts.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to:

BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC USPTO Customer No. 189973 2000 Town Center, Suite 800 Southfield, MI 48075 313-528-4882

2/2